

Villa del Palmar Beach Resort & Spa at the Islands of Loreto Awarded Golf Digest Editors' Choice Awards for Second Consecutive Year

LORETO, Baja California Sur, Mexico (May 5, 2020) — <u>Villa del Palmar Beach Resort & Spa at The Islands</u> <u>of Loreto</u>, home of the highly-regarded TPC Danzante Bay, has received a 2020 *Golf Digest* Editors' Choice Award as one of the Best Resorts in Mexico And Central America.

"Receiving this recognition from Golf Digest two years in a row is a true honor," said Owen Perry, founding partner of The Villa Group, which owns and operates the Villa del Palmar resort and Danzante Bay luxury lifestyle community at The Islands of Loreto. "As our golf course becomes more well-known and golfers experience one of the most outstanding golf destinations in the world, awards like these are a real honor."

"This program now enters its fifth year, and our mission to serve our readers has not wavered. We seek to identify for them 'The Best Things in Golf,' with an emphasis on lifestyle properties, products, and services," said Max Adler, Golf Digest Editorial Director.

Award-winners will appear in *Golf Digest's* June print issue and all award-winners will be featured on <u>GolfDigest.com</u>.

TPC Danzante Bay, part of a luxury master-planned community adjacent to the coastline of Baja's inland marine sanctuary, offers five sets of tees ranging between 4,916 and 7,237 yards. It features wide fairways and greens that must be carefully judged but are never unfair. Most of the entrances to the greens are open—allowing approach shots to run on safely—while the holes along the cliffs feature strategically placed collection areas to keep errant shots from taking the plunge into the blue water below.

Flanked by the rugged Sierra de La Giganta Mountains and the Sea of Cortez, Villa del Palmar Resort & Spa at The Islands of Loreto occupies a sprawling stretch of quiet beaches, scenic vistas, and astounding natural habitat. While the resort reflects the historic culture of Mexico, guests have access to every modern amenity and convenience—including Sabila Spa, named one of Mexico's Best Spas by SpaFinder—as well as unparalleled personal service.

Besides golf, guests have access to exhilarating sporting opportunities including world-class fishing, hiking, mountain biking, horseback riding, swimming, paddle boarding, kayaking, and whale watching in coastal waters declared a World Heritage Site known for 900 species of fish.

Luxury coastal residences, ranging from condominiums to custom-built homes, are now available. Additional information is available at <u>www.bajahome.com</u>. The resort is just a two-hour flight from Los Angeles International Airport (LAX) via Alaska Airlines and is accessible seasonally with direct WestJet flights from Calgary, and from destinations within Mexico via Calafia and Volaris Airlines.

For additional information on TPC Danzante Bay visit <u>www.tpcdanzantebay.com</u>. For more details, visit <u>www.villadelpalmarloreto.com</u>, call (800) 790-4187, or email <u>reservaciones.vdpl@vgloreto.com</u>.

#

About Villa del Palmar beach Resort & Spa at the Islands of Loreto

Villa del Palmar at The Islands of Loreto is a luxury destination resort on the Sea of Cortez, off the eastern coast of the Baja Peninsula overlooking Danzante Island. Flanked by the rugged Sierra de la Giganta range, the resort features 180 spacious, beautifully-appointed deluxe one-, two-, and three-bedroom suites with terraces and stunning ocean and mountain views, timeshare options, three restaurants offering gourmet dining, an attentive English-speaking staff, five swimming pools, the 39,000 square-foot Sabila Spa and Wellness Center, two tennis courts, beautiful beaches, and a mild and warm climate year-round.

The resort was named the 16th best resort in Mexico by Trip Advisor. In 2015, Travel Weekly magazine recognized the Islands of Loreto with a 2015 Silver Magellan Award in the Adventure Destination category. Villa del Palmar at the Islands of Loreto was also recognized as Mexico's Leading Beach Resort in the 22nd and 23rd annual World Travel Awards. It also earned recognition in both 2016, 2017, 2018 and 2019 as Mexico and Central America's Leading Resort by the same prestigious organization.

Media Contact Kristen Hunter Hunter Public Relations <u>khunter@hunter-pr.com</u> (831) 375-1747